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·and e_stablish a state read from Oshkosh in the ceunty of Win· 
nebago, on the most practicable route to Little Bull Falls on 
'the Wisconsin river. 

SHc. 2. The Commissioners aforesaid slrall receiTe·fOr tbeir~ompenat1cm­
·!!'ervicee such compensation as may be determine<l by the Su- owto1iemac1e. 

pervisors of the cou'riticl! through which said road may p88S: · 
'Provided, that no 'part -Of the expense "f)f laying out· said roa(I Pronao. 
~al! be paid out of the State Treasury. · 

FREDERICK W. BORN, 
~l!'llkcr of tfke AN1entbf,g. ' 

SAMUEL W. BEALL, 
Lt. Guvl!Nlor and Presidtttt of the Senate. 

Approved March 11th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

~·All· Aet to provide forthe Ia7lng ont alid'estab'.l*bfng of certain roads therein named. Chap. 219 
Tlie People of tlte State of Wiscon8in represented in Senate 

..a Aaaembly, do enact as fullows: . 
SECTION 1. That Daniel D. Billings. James C. Edson and commtmonet11 

·Zenas C. German, be a.nd they are herebJ appointed commiss-!~r::i;::.~•1 
:ioners to lay out and establish a state road commencing at the Bolde. 

bridge over the Wisconsin river, at or near the Dells on the 
SB.Ille, thence running on the east side of .said river as near the 
ame as ma.y be prac~ica.ble, to Point Bosst -thence running to 
Gnnd Rapids in the councy of Portage . 

.-Sze; ·fA That .J. U tl.ey, William Rogan and Alford .P. File- commtmOllt!ll 

ier, ·be and they are hereby appointed commissioners to la.y out ~l:f~=~Iq 
and establish a state road commencing at Fort Winneba~, Route. 

thence through Parde-eville on the most feasible route. to certain 
-Mate road. near '°1e cent1e of seetion tliirty four (34) in the rown 
-.of Spnngiv6Je;jn.the ooun~ of Columbia: Provided, 1'hat DOProrilD 

part of the expense of laying out said road shall ,lie paid oa'°JOf 
-ille l But.e ,'.Freuul!-y. · 

FREDERICK W. HORN. 
SpeaU,r qf Me .Au~ 

SAMUEL W. BEALL, 
-Lt. <ltMJernor <fflfi PreB'idetxtt ef ~ 8nwts. 

"-pPN...ed, Much 11th, 1.851. NELSON DEWEY . 
... --~-----~~------~-----

'An 'Act to !he est&bHsh Caftiide Acatll!llly. 

, :fie People ·ef tke State pf WisootUJiri npramlltl in Senate 
o#littfj .AsBtJmblg, do MtHt 08,foUows .. 

Chap.220 

.S:w.r10N 1. Jantes .Pr.eston, E. M. ·Mcintosh., E. -Bixby, N. ~r~Tr!!~ft':' 
O •. Jilamon, !Ather WHt, Rf>hert Law.ion, ff.,:R.i~:t, O. cer1aiD pez--. 
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Roga.n, D. S. Mointosh, A. Hutohint1on, E. Efner, A. li. \tan· 
wie and Reed C. Brazelton, and their associate3, togetbor with 
such persons as may hereafter be associated with them, be and are 
hereby created a body corporate and politic with perpetual suc­
cession, to be st,yled by the name and title of the Cascade Acad­
emy, by which name they and their ·&ucoe~oril shall be ever 

· .known, and shall have power to sue and be sued, to contract 
and be contracted with, plead and be impleaded, defend and be 
defended in all courts of law and equity ; said corporation shall 
have a common seal, and shall have power to acquire, purchase, 
receive, possess, hold and enjoy property. real and personal, 
and to sell and convey!the same, rent or-Otherwise lawfully dis­
pose of at pleasur6. 

~rtoo11 SEc. 2. The stock of said company shall be divided into 
•. shares of twenty-five dollar3 each, which shall be deemed per­

·' ' 
sonal property, and shall be transferable on the books of said 
CJrporation, in such manner as shall be directed by the by·laws 
of said corporation. 

!11~' aau a SBc. 3. Any thr.ee of th~ above ~a~ed pers~n.s shall bav~ 
' powor to call a meetmg of said association, by g1vmg ten days 

notice thereof, by posting up notices in at least three public 
places in the said village of Cascade, where said corporation is 
hereby located. 

E1eot1anormi. 8Bc. 4. At the first legally notified meeting, the stockhold· 
t-. era shall have power to elect by ballot ·nine trustees, three of 

whom shall be elected for one vear, and threo for two years, 
and three for thl'ee years ; and after the first election the [three] 
trustees may be elected annually: Provided, always, that all 
tr.ustees shall hold their offioes until obhers are· elected in their 
place. . - ~ 

SEc. b. At all elections and meetmgs 'of the company:each 
!ltockholder shall be entitled to one vote for each ,share of atoek 
owned by him:- · 

Gnen10= SEc. 6. The Trustees shall have power-nrsi, to eleet from 
C"" their number a· President, Secretary ·and Treasurer, also to 

elect all other officers of the corporation-second, to ca.II spec­
ial meetings of the stockholders to fill vacancies in the board of 
TruStees--third, to sell, lease; mortgage, or otherwise dispose 
of any real or personal property of said corporation, ii~ &uch 
manner as shall be directed by the stockholders, also to erect 
and keep in repair all necessary buildings fer the .use of said 
corporation-fourth, to employ suitable teachers and prescribe 
and direct the course of study and discipline to be observed in 
saicl academy-fifth, to prescribe the duties and fix the salaries 
of all the officers of said corporation, and to remove and aus· 
pend them from office for incapacity, immoral conduct or i:nisbe· 
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haviol' in office, and to appoint others in: their plffe-sixtb, to1 · 
make all such regulations and by-laws necessary and proper toj . 
carry into effect the powers herein granted, and not inconsistent 
with the constitution and la.we of this state. ~ . 

SEc. 7. No religious test or qualifications ~hall be required' :':!at.:'•; 
of any trustee of said corporation, nor: of any trustee of said !i. NQ 

institution. · 
Si:o. 8.3_This aet ma.y.,t>e amended or altered by an.v future 

legislature. 2: c : ~ · · . 

FREDERICK W. HOR~, 
Speaker of the Ammbl11. 

TAMUEL W. BEALL, . 
Lt. G()'l;ernor wul Prc&dent cf the Se(l<lffl. 

-~pproved~Marcb 11, 1851. NELSON DEWEY. -
• ~. _ _ __ _ _ • ~n Act m relation to Smelte~. . jCbap. 221 

.L'he People oj the State of Wisconsin, re-presented in Se11atf, 
amt Asaembly, do enact as follows: . . ,j 

~ECTION l. That from and after the first day of June next~ tlmelten and 
• then to kee en:ry smelter, and every purchaser of lead or topper ore m oer111n ... o.Ei11 

the State, shall keep a substantially bound book, divided int 
suitable columns, in which sball bo enter~d, 'from day to day as' 
the ore is receired, the following items, to wit: tht> day, month· 
ancl year when the ore is so received ; t be name of the person 
ot ''horn the ore is y,urchascd ; the name of the perrnn who 
hauls or brings it to the furnace or other i Jace of delivery ; 
the name of the owner of the ground from wliich the ore i~ 
raised or obtained, and if the owner is not h:c\'·1~. th er: G:c• 
name of the diggings to be given, or the gr<1und in ,~cme way 
described distinetly·~~.:;;_:__ · 

SEC. 2. Eaid book shall be kept at the lurnace. or at the Wben book to 

usual place of businel'S of the y,urchaser, FmeJter, or' his agent, he kept. 

and shall be open to all persons at reai;;onable time~ for insrec-
tion and taking extracts. ·· 

S:.:c. 3. If any purchaser, smelter,'- or agent or tile pur- Penal~ lorrall­

chascr or smelter, shall fail to keep such book, or to make 8uch l::!~~ eepnch 
entries, or shall unreaeonably refm·e to show the seme frr in-
spection, or llhall make false entries tbercin, he shall be Iiahle 
to a fine of ten dollars for every such offence, and for each 
day that he may fail to keep such book, separate actions may 
be brought for t_he penalty aboye named, on complaint made by 
any person, verified by affidavit that the statute has been vio-
lated, any Justice of the Peace in the county shall issue 'his 
summons against the person complained of in the case. 

SEo. 4. And in case the owner or le~ee of the furnace i@ 
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S:sGUT.laT 11 Qrnos, ~ 

I have compared 1he .Acts, .Re1olatioJ11 and Memorlala conf.llined in thia boot wltb the o 18 de-
posited In tllll omce, and do hereby certify lhlt the eame appear 10 ha-re been correctly pr t.ed, ex­
eept!Dg mob .rrora aa are corrected In the !Ollow.IDg uur.1., and such mlAOJ' nrlatfo111 u do no& 
oba11ge the meanlo1r er -ae of the uldglnal te&'- . 

Wltn- my h1111d ~d tile Great 8•,0 .ot lhe State at Madlsoa, tllll lfl-th uy of May, 
L. 8. A. l.) 1861. • 

Wll. A. BARSTOW, Sacanur ·e• Sun. 

ERRATA. 
Page 9, Chap. 8, See l, line live, forforty·•in< read "fifty.nine." . 
rage 15, Chap. 21, •ee 1, for ftl'llt three hoes read," It •hall IMI lhe daty of Ole CommllltO.era of the 

School and Unaverllty Lande to conny io the United :states of .America, in the Al!le 111&11ner tbal 
other !!cllool leod1 are by 1hem co11veied, the 10llowluc descrl-ed Jaada." 

Page 29, Chap. 37, lo title, for rtjutmtt1t read "ejeotment ;" and for Aptrond J-rt tllM, 1861 
read·• Approved Ftbruary 41.b, 1851." 

l'lll(e !Ill. Chap SS, for .Approved Junua•!I 29i h, read ".Approved February 4th " 
Page 88, Chap M,See.l, fast Jloe,beforej lot011J read Grant aod aho "lo one printed Jn the 001111ty of" 
Page 198, Seo 1, for John C. Holmu, 1ead oho E. HcmlN ;" ud for E. W. Gre.,.., read "D. W. 

Graves" 
Page 223, ChaJ> 220, read" Ste 9 This act shall take ed'ect from rind after Its pHNge." 
Page 23~, 1'eo 289 for Briiliam, read" Bingham" 
Page 233, Chap 241, Sec 1, line 1lx, for Stot0und, read" Stow and." 
l"age 248, line llve, for Rocu-ead" Baik " 
l'age 2116, Chap 26'J, Jloe dx, for B'ard read" Baird;" and for La!I, read" L07." 
Page268, Chap 26"J, line •JX, tieo 7, for tll• amo•ftl of toll>, read" and determine the price for traJll. 

portat1on ef trelcht and the f'BJe of passeugu1." . 
Page 272, <::hap.268, line ooe, for Ltloi..,, read" Zelotue ;" and line two, for Bt<tle•r read "Beoker." 
Page 278, line 1hl11y eJ1ht, for u:11mitiarion read" execution." 
Page ~74, Ible live for 111c.\ read "e11ch " 
Page ~78, chap ~80, for D. HaJtzr, read D Holt, Jr. 
Page " Chap 281, for CannOR & Ladd, read " Cann en It Ladd." 
Page 279, l'hap 282, for''" read" two," lo Jloe two 
Page 280, Chap 289; Seo. I, line live, for JV. s read" U.S." 
P1ge 280, Chap 286, !lee 2, line six, for tvcutini: read "Executive" 
Page 281, Chap 287, tieo. 2, line two, for <luti•,. reaa "appointment;" and' Bee IZ, Uneone, for ttt1 

read "five;" aud lo \he Jut line, for tl•<l•d reod "appointed " 
Page 284, Chap 288. line oloe, after '"''"'"•read," lo be recovered in lhe name ef the C11uaty Treu­

urer before any Ju1tlce of the l'tace lo an action of debt." 
Pace 287, l'hap. 291, i.eo 11 Jlne seven, for •izly etnta read" lb:teeu ee11t1." 

u!:fe 290, Chap 297, llJie two, for Donomo1t, read" Dou1man ;" and for Olt•I, read" Vlie~" ill lille 

Pege 292, Seo 6, for Oli•t read" Vllet." 
Page 199, Chap 803, line four. for ltartcomci reed" Waucoma." 
l'Mge 346, Ubap 315, title, before CORli..,.ent read" payment of the " 
Pa11e 8~8, Sec 18, line tw!!1 for nin•ty-.f! .. read "twhnt7-one !' 
Page 819, (;hep 322, tor J:tetpi" read 'Balplc," 
PllMA' 851, Sec 4, llne two, tor ;,..,,_read "income-" 111d Sec. 5, line three, fer jiflm• nae "111-

&f·four" 
Pege 000, Sec 12, Une ebr, for mtmbtr, read" number', 
l'age 861, See. 16, doe &hree, for alrtcid!I, read" aotually." 
Page 862, Seo I, Chap 188! line ooe1 tor four, read" [f8ur]." 
Pace 868, chap IMO, for & fa•t, •eaa "Beloit " 
Page 8'12, Sec 1, ll11e two, for Clrmk• E. Gli•itr, read" Charle• Bl1illger" 
Pa1e 88a, lio" out, for""" read•· out." · 
Page 888, line sb:, Ch1p.11Mt.fo~ tc11I read" suit;" and line tt11, lor ruezil read" rt.I ruil." 
Pace 193, Ch•P ll68, for H J.ACdl read "H. Sadd " 
Pqe 196. (;hap 368, llae fov, 1tr ke out the word" five." 
l'lllr• 898, Seo 4, line elchtt for .Appoi•t• d, read " Apprond." 
!"qe 408, line ••ven, for 611111"'"• read "b1llot." 
Paie '18, Sec. 7, line 7, af1er ""•'1'•rlaliow, read "aad to direetthe •ode 111.d condition of tru8&r· 

big tbe 1tock aforesaid r' and Seo. 8, enolOll! all between the wordt mW.. In llae elgh& and ,,.,..,. Ill 
lhie nlnf In braclc<11. 

Page a7, Feo 8, line 11~.e,, tor Offiur1, read "atraln. 
Page"7,forbucJ. w.,.er,tead"IiuoP. Walter." 

t•on.-h pparl11 theee 11111 for pulllloa\lon, where a nptdllOIU word has Ileen food in tile 
enrolled 111111, Ii hu neen .erlnted 111 the iezt, bot 111 ltallos, ud eoolOlled ill pventllem, (,..,,) 
Where a wora bu been founil •-•TY to 1U1t1ln the MOiie of the context, OI' wliere one wciril bu 
been ebYioulJ milltaten for ueuaer, UM word nppcMlld to lie preper bu bein mppliecl, HI ID l>not­
et1, [l.\auJ; thu adoptlq a plall heretofore adepteca Ill 1)9bliehiirg- tile lawJJ, for the 411!e efultormi\1. ] 


